United States Patent and Trademark Office Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231 05-12-2000

and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231	354606	
1. Name of conveying parties: Richard Julius GOZDAWA X individual(s) association limited partnership corporation - state Addition name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Assignment Name Change Other Execution Date	2. Name and address of receiving parties: CORAC GROUP PLC., British Body Corporate No. 1 Building, Brunel Science Park Kingston Lane, Uxbridge Middlesex UB8 3PQ United Kingdom individual(s) citizenship association general partnership limited partnership I corporation - country United Kingdom other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es)	
	attached? Yes No	
Application numbers or registration numbers: A: Application No. 09/463,813	B: Registration Nos.:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:	
mailed: William D. Lee, Jr. CORT FLINT, P.A. Post Office Box 10827 Greenville, South Carolina 29603-0827	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X enclosed authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account No.	
Do Not Use This Space		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document William D. Lee, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

1 05/11/2000 JJALLAH2 00000032 09463813 (40.00 DP) 01 FC:581

L:\WP51\FM\ASSI-CTM.FM April 14, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010768 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	Richard Julius GOZDAWA, a British o	itizen, of: No. 1 Building, Brunel Science Park, Kingston	
	Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 3PQ	United Kingdom	
(Inventors)			
		and	
	In consideration of the sum of one dolla of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to ass	ur (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(Assignee)	(5) CORAC GROUP PLC., British body corporate	RAC GROUP PLC., British body corporate	
(Address)	(6) of No. 1 Building, Brunel Science Park, Kingston Lane, Uxbridge, Middlesex UB8 3PQ United Kingdo		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the enti- dependencies and possessions, and for the country	re right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, of	
(Other Countries)	(7) in the invention, and all granted therefor, known as	in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be therefor, known as	
(Title)	(8) A COMPOSITE SHAFT	(Case No)	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on of America or, if not on even date, then has execute	even date herewith an application for patent in the United States ted	
	(9) on	or has already filed in	
	(10) U.S. appln Serial Number	filed on	
	(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation invention was made	of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the	
2) To to the Assignee. 3) T United States resinterest, and her executed and wi	the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Co- sulting from said application or any division or divisions of eby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey Il not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of CORT FLIN the intification which may be necessary to desirable in order	ommunication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the recontinuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not T, Attorney At Law, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for	
	itness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s	s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).	
In wi	MARCH 2000 Signature of Inventor		
	Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Inventor		
	Signature of Inventor		
	nessed by \(\)		
Witness		Date 4300	
w iniess			
	MRS L.A. WILLIAMS		
	45 STOWE CRESCENT Ruislip		
	MU OLIF		

MIDDLESEX. HAY 75R

PERSONAL ASSISTANT

PATENT REEL: 010768 FRAME: 0595

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: GOZDAWA, Richard Julius

Serial No. - - PCT/GB98/02266

Filed: 01/28/00

For: COMPOSITE SHAFT

Examiner: - -

Group Art Unit: - -

Docket No.: JAK13

Box ASSIGNMENT Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Transmittal Letter

Please find the following correspondence items enclosed for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- 1. Assignment;
- 2. Assignment Cover Sheet;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$40.00 for assignment recordation.

Very truly yours,

William D. Lee, Jr.

Registration No. 22,660

P.O. Box 10827

Greenville, S.C. 29603-0827 Telephone: (864) 232-4261 Attorney for the Applicant

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Mail Post Office to Addressee," mailing label with sufficient postage affixed thereto, in an envelope addressed to: Box ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on the date indicated below.

RECORDED: 04/21/2000

By: Stagged Sum

Date: 04/17/00

PATENT REEL: 010768 FRAME: 0596